
 

 
FOI Reference: 180/2012 
 
Request: 
 
Also Can You Legally Define 'PERSON'? Because local officers seem to like implying we the 'Natural 
Human' are the 'PERSON' which is pure lies... as i'm sure your fully aware 
 
Without any acceptance of any liability whatsoever, and with all Indefeasible Rights reserved 
      
Response: 
 
The above request is not a valid request under section 8 of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act as 
the information requested would obviously not be recorded by the force, therefore the request can not 
be dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act. 
 
Section 8 of FOI Act provides: 

(1) In this Act any reference to a “request for information” is a reference to such a request which: 
(a) Is in writing 
(b) States the name of the applicant and an address for correspondence, and 
(c) Describes the information requested. 
 

Section 84 of the Act states: That “Information” means “Information recorded in any form”. Therefore, 
the question is not asking for “information” as defined in the Act. 
 
Furthermore please note that due to the content and context of this request together with the volume 
of other similar requests concerning legislation/procedures/processes/ of the force, should any further 
spurious or frivolous requests be received concerning the same or similar subject matters including 
the above, consideration will be given by the force as to making the requests “Vexatious” under 
section 14 (1) and or 14 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act. 

 
 
 


